2024 Fee Schedule

Support Letters

Services Upfront Full Rebate Out of Delivery
Fee Pocket
Psychologist consultation $210.00 $96.65 $113.35 Face to face or
Medicare telehealth
Standard fee Rebate* or
(Initial and subsequent) Private Health
Fund**
Clinical Supervision - $175.00 (GST N/A Full Fee Face to face or
General inclusive) Tax deductable telehealth
Supervision $160.00 N/A Full Fee Face to face or
(4+2 and 5+1 pathway) Tax deductable telehealth
Psychologist consultation SO Covered by SO Face to face or
(Subsequent sessions for Medicare telehealth
approved clients only)
Bulk Billing***
Diagnostic Assessment $1500 - $2000 N/A Full Fee Face to face
(Cognitive assessments, (plus GST) only
Mental health disorders)
Psychological $200 - $S600 N/A Full Fee N/A
Report/Summaries, (plus GST)

* Medicare: You will receive a $96.65 rebate (refund) from Medicare for 10 psychologist sessions per
year with a Better Access Mental Health Care Plan (MHCP) referral from your General Practitioner,
Psychiatrist or Paediatrician. We process your rebate online so the money is automatically refunded
into your nominated bank account.

**Private Health Funds: If you are paying privately, you may be eligible for a partial rebate of your
fees through your private health fund. Rebates vary depending on your health fund and coverage
level so we recommend you check your coverage for a “General Psychologist Consultation” with your
health fund prior to your consultation. Please note that health funds will not provide a rebate if you

are already receiving a rebate through Medicare for the same session.

*** Bulk Billing: 10% of Winnie’s caseload is dedicated to compassion work for significant
disadvantaged people e.g. Centrelink HealthCare card holders after the standard fee initial
assessment session. Discounted session fees are offered for appointments between 9.30am to
12.30pm on weekdays only. Standard fees apply for appointments outside of these times.




